Name Nominal inner
diameter (D) mm
Thickness of
internal rubber
layer t₂
(Reference value)
mm
External

1 1/4 0 1.75 3.1 10 543 n/a 0.26
1 1/4 1 1.83 3.1 10 968 3872 0.93
1 1/4 2 1.91 3.1 10 1437 5745 1.23
Flexible Metal Hose Series
Standard: ASTM, AISI, DIN, EN, GB, JIS
Type: Welded
Material of hose: Stainless steel 304/316/316L/321
Inside hose type: Annular corrugated
Material of braids: Stainless steel 304/316L
Layer of braids: 1 or 2 according to working pressure
Thickness: 0.18-0.6mm
Outer Diameter: 10-300mm
I.D (mm) Product Code Thread D (mm) C (mm) S (mm) H1 (mm) H2 (mm) I (mm) II (MPa) III (MPa) 4S (MPa) 6S (MPa)
6 ZY-06C M14 × 1.5 8 19 19 35 20 35 40 51 66
8 ZY-08C M16 × 1.5 8 22 20 38 18 30 33 51 61
10 ZY-10C M18 × 1.5 8 24 22 42 16 33 31 51 59
13 ZY-13C M22 × 1.5 10 27 23 44 14 25 27 43 47
16 ZY-16C M27 × 1.5 10 32 24 50 10 22 20 39 44
19 ZY-19C M30 × 1.5 11 36 25 56 8 18 18 34 42
22 ZY-22C M36 × 2 13 41 27 61 8 15 16 27 33
25 ZY-25C M39 × 2 14 47 32 70 6 11 12 20 24
32 ZY-32C M45 × 2 15 55 32 76 4 11 12 20 24
38 ZY-38C M52 × 2 17 60 38 92 4 9 9 17 20
Flexible Metal Hose Series
State metric female thread joint with 74 degree internal cone
Joint C Parameters
Special Connector for Coal Mine Rubber Hose